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Ре
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1
зо
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ы
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ин
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ож

ен
ие

: 
М

уй
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4
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5
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Ре
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ы
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ря
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ед
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№
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т 
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№
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№
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№
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до
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ал

 
Д

ал
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ед
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2
57
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37

11
5

45
39

3
57
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11
5

47
11

4
57

06
34

11
5

48
16

5
57

06
21

11
5

49
30

6
57

06
33

11
5

49
39

7
57

06
28

11
5

49
59

8
57

06
06

11
5

50
05

9
57

05
30

11
5

51
06



© ООО "Геоинформмарк", 2021. Перепечатка материалов в любой форме запрещена.

10 февраля 2021 г.	 ¹ 3	 129

№
 

п/
п

В
ид

 п
ол

ез
но

го
 и

ск
о-

па
ем

ог
о

Н
аи

ме
но

ва
ни

е 
уч

ас
тк

а 
не

др
 

(м
ес

то
ро

ж
де

ни
е,

 
пе

рс
пе

кт
ив

на
я 

пл
ощ

ад
ь,

 го
ри

зо
нт

 
и 

т.д
.) 

ме
ст

оп
ол

о-
ж

ен
ие

 (р
ай

он
)

О
бщ

ая
 

пл
ощ

ад
ь,

 
км

2 . 
(S

)

Ге
ог

ра
фи

че
ск

ие
 к

оо
рд

ин
ат

ы
  

кр
ай

ни
х 

то
че

к 
уч

ас
тк

а 
не

др
 

За
па

сы
 и

 п
ро

гн
оз

-
ны

е 
ре

су
рс

ы
 

 (с
 у

ка
за

ни
ем

 
ка

те
го

ри
и)

  
(е

д.
 и

зм
.)

П
ро

то
ко

л 
эк

сп
ер

ти
зы

 
за

па
со

в 
ил

и 
пр

ог
но

з-
ны

х 
ре

су
рс

ов
 (э

кс
пе

рт
-

ны
й 

ор
га

н,
 н

ом
ер

, 
да

та
)

В
ид

 п
ол

ьз
ов

а-
ни

я 
не

др
ам

и
Ф

ор
ма

 
пр

ед
о-

ст
ав

ле
ни

я 
уч

ас
тк

а 
не

др
 в

 
по

ль
зо

ва
-

ни
е

П
ла

ни
ру

ем
ы

е 
ср

ок
и 

пр
ов

ед
е-

ни
я 

ау
кц

ио
на

 
(к

он
ку

рс
а)

, 
по

лн
ом

оч
ия

 п
о 

пр
ов

ед
ен

ию
 ау

к-
ци

он
а 

(к
он

ку
рс

а)

с.
ш

.
в.

д.
№

 
то

ч.
гр

ад
.

ми
н.

се
к.

гр
ад

.
ми

н.
се

к.

10
57

04
46

11
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5

52
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5

54
02
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13
57

04
33

,3
3

11
5
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54

,1
9

14
57

04
38
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11
5

54
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5

15
57

04
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,0
2

11
5

54
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,2
8
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57

04
26

,6
1

11
5

54
48

,7
1

17
57

04
17

,9
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5
55

04
,4

1
18

57
03

15
,2

1
11

5
53
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,9

19
57

03
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,8
1

11
5

53
04

,3
20

57
02

51
11

5
53

26
21

57
01

26
11

5
53

30
22

57
01

21
11

5
53

46
23

57
01

34
,7

4
11

5
54

19
,1

6
24

57
01
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,7

3
11

5
54

43
,3

4
25

57
00

59
11

5
54

17
26

57
00

51
11

5
53

52
27

57
00

49
11

5
52

32
28

57
01

03
11

5
52

26
29

57
01
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,7

7
11

5
52

55
,7

7
30

57
02

46
11

5
52

35
31

57
04

42
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5
50

56
32

57
05

20
11

5
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32
33

57
05

55
11

5
49

21
34

57
06
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11

5
47
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35

57
07
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11

5
45

44
36
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06
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11

5
43
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37
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06
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11

5
42
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38

57
06

43
11

5
41

40
39

57
06
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11

5
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40

57
07
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11

5
42

48
41

57
07

14
11

5
42

52
42

57
07

42
11
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41
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43

57
08
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11

5
41

39
44

57
07

26
11

5
43

43
45

57
07

29
11

5
45

04
46

57
08

23
11

5
45
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пе
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й 
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, 
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др
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и
Ф

ор
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ле
ни
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тк
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др
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зо
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е

П
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ы
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ио
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он
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рс
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оч
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о 

пр
ов

ед
ен

ию
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к-
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а 

(к
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ку
рс

а)

с.
ш

.
в.

д.
№

 
то

ч.
гр

ад
.

ми
н.

се
к.

гр
ад

.
ми

н.
се

к.

47
57

08
29

,7
5

11
5

44
41

,3
8

48
57

08
33

,2
2

11
5

43
42

,0
8

49
57

08
44

,2
9

11
5

43
36

,1
2

50
57

08
44

,5
6

11
5

44
31

,9
8

51
57

08
38

,1
4

11
5

45
02

,9
6

П
ри

мо
рс

ки
й 

кр
ай

1
зо

ло
то

 и
з р

ос
сы

пн
ы

х 
ме

ст
ор

ож
де

ни
й,

 
зо

ло
то

 и
з р

ос
сы

пн
ы

х 
ме

ст
ор

ож
де

ни
й,
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не

е 
на
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ш

ен
ны

х 
до

бы
че

й

М
ес

то
ро

ж
де

ни
е 

р.
р.

 П
ра

ва
я 

Ел
ов

ка
 

и 
Л

ев
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 Е
ло

вк
а 

(с
 

пр
ит

ок
ам

и)
 

ме
ст

оп
ол

ож
ен

ие
: 

К
ра

сн
оа

рм
ей

ск
ий

 
ра

йо
н

21
,9

8
1

45
58

58
,8

6
13

4
39

33
,9

1
зо

ло
то

 р
ос

сы
пн

ое
 

За
па

сы
: 

C
₂ –

 3
37

 к
г 

За
ба

ла
нс

: 
C

₂ –
 1

4 
кг

 
Ре

су
рс

ы
: 

P₁
 –

 6
3,

5 
кг

 
зо

ло
то

 
те

хн
ог

ен
но

е 
Ре

су
рс

ы
: 

P₂
 –

 1
2,

7 
кг

ТК
З 

П
ри

мо
рг

ео
лк

ом
 

 №
 2

50
 о

т 
15

.1
2.

19
96

 
Н

ТС
 П

ри
мо

рн
ед

ра
  

№
 4

23
 о

т 
16

.0
1.

20
20

ге
ол

ог
ич

ес
ко

е 
из

уч
ен

ие
, 

ра
зв

ед
ка

 и
 

до
бы

ча

А
ук

ци
он

I к
ва

рт
ал

 
Д

ал
ьн

ед
ра

2
46

00
23

13
4

39
32

3
46

00
05

,0
5

13
4

38
20

,4
1

4
46

00
14

,0
9

13
4

38
19

,9
4

5
46

00
48

13
4

39
29

6
46

02
20

13
4

39
50

7
46

03
20

13
4

38
50

8
46

03
20

13
4

39
50

9
46

02
34

13
4

40
18

10
46

01
20

13
4

44
20

11
46

01
52

13
4

46
00

12
46

02
02

,6
13

4
46

50
,5

13
46

02
00

13
4

47
35

14
46

01
50

13
4

47
35

15
46

01
38

13
4

46
10

16
46

00
50

13
4

44
41

17
46

00
24

13
4

45
10

18
45

59
20

13
4

43
56

19
45

59
32

13
4

43
30

20
46

00
15

13
4

44
20

21
46

01
05

13
4

43
40

22
46

02
06

,3
13

4
40

21
,9

23
46

01
20

13
4

40
18

24
45

59
37

13
4

42
01

,8
2

25
45

59
26

13
4

41
56

26
45

59
25

13
4

41
20

27
45

59
01

,7
6

13
4

41
10

,5
8

28
45

58
52

13
4

40
52

29
46

00
00

13
4

40
42

30
45

59
56

,3
9

13
4

40
15

,4
6

31
45

58
57

,3
9

13
4

39
46

,3
5
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он

ку
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Х
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й
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ы
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де
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й
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сс
ей

н 
р.

 
Та

йм
ен

ь 
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ст
оп

ол
ож

ен
ие
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А
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о-

М
ай

ск
ий

 
ра

йо
н
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,6

7
1

56
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13

7
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па
сы
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C

₁ –
 1
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г 
C

₂ –
 4

9 
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За

ба
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нс
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C
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 2
6 

кг
 

Ре
су

рс
ы
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P₁

 –
 3
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 к

г 
P₂

 –
 5
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 к

г

ТК
З 

ГУ
П

Р 
по

 
Х

аб
ар

ов
ск

ом
у 

кр
аю

: 
№

 4
52

 о
т 

29
.0

8.
20

03
, 

№
 7

09
 о

т 
28

.1
2.

20
10

 
Н

ТС
 Д

ал
ьн

ед
ра

  
№

 3
5-

р 
от

 2
3.

08
.2

01
9

ге
ол

ог
ич

ес
ко

е 
из

уч
ен

ие
, 

ра
зв

ед
ка

 и
 

до
бы

ча

А
ук

ци
он

I к
ва

рт
ал

 
Д

ал
ьн

ед
ра

2
56

14
08

13
7

24
50

3
56

14
08

13
7

26
01

4
56

13
32

13
7

26
14

5
56

16
25

13
7

33
52

6
56

22
18

13
7

42
42

7
56

21
20

13
7

44
50

8
56

14
58

13
7

34
50

9
56

12
02

13
7

25
32
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56
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44
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7
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А
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ь
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зо
ло
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ы
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ас
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Зе
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й 
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йо

н
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8
1
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7
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Ре
су
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А
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ед
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  о
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.0
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рн
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№
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2
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10
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4
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су
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ы
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г 
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г 
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З 
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№
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